

## Neepawa Home Hardware Building Centre Celebrates Grand Opening

Long-standing local business joins the Home Hardware banner

**Neepawa, MB, June 13, 2016** – Neepawa Home Hardware Building Centre has undergone a complete transformation and now offers customers a new and improved shopping experience. The community is invited to tour the store and take part in the Grand Opening Celebrations from June 16-18, 2016.

"Our newly renovated store provides our customers with the exceptional product selection and expert advice that Home Hardware is known for," says Michelle Gerrard, Dealer-Owner, Neepawa Home Hardware Building Centre. "We want the community to know we are here to serve them, we are invested in the town and we are committed to helping it grow and flourish."

Neepawa Home Hardware Building Centre has increased its merchandise, doubled its Staff and added a brand new Home Expressions Department and Paint Boutique.

To celebrate this new beginning and thank customers for their continued patronage, the store is hosting a 3-day Grand Opening Celebration from June 16-18, 2016. Customers will enjoy savings of up to 60% off on a large selection of items.

A private ribbon-cutting ceremony, which will include the Mayor, members of council and representatives from the Chamber of Commerce, will kick off the festivities on June 15, 2016.

**WHAT**: Grand Opening Celebrations

WHEN: June 15-18, 2016

Private ribbon-cutting ceremony, June 15 at 6 p.m.

WHERE: Neepawa Home Hardware Building Centre

268 Hamilton Street Neepawa, MB

-30-

## **About Home Hardware Stores Limited:**

Home Hardware Stores Limited is Canada's largest Dealer-owned hardware, lumber, building materials, and furniture cooperative with close to 1,100 stores under the Home Hardware, Home Building Centre, Home Hardware Building Centre and Home Furniture banners with annual retail sales of over \$5.8 billion. Founded in 1964 in rural St. Jacobs, Ontario, Home Hardware remains 100% Canadian owned and operated.

Through the Home Hardware network, Dealer-Owners have access to 100,000 quality, brand name and private label products, a state-of-the-art distribution system and extensive marketing and training programs. Offering a mix of tradition and innovation, Home Hardware Stores Limited has received designation as one of Canada's Best Corporate Cultures and Best Managed Companies and is committed to providing local communities with superior service and expert advice. More information about the company is available at <a href="https://homehardware.ca">homehardware.ca</a>.

## For further information, please contact:

Trisha Owens, Public Relations Coordinator, Home Hardware Stores Limited, (519) 664-2252 ext. 6676. <a href="mailto:trisha.owens@homehardware.ca">trisha.owens@homehardware.ca</a>. Jessica Kuepfer, Public Relations Manager, Home Hardware Stores Limited, (519) 664-4612. <a href="mailto:jessica.kuepfer@homehardware.ca">jessica.kuepfer@homehardware.ca</a>